

## OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL POLICE OFFICER HAZARA REGION, ABBOTTABAD

0992-9310021-22

0922-9310023

r.rpohazara@gmail.com

0345-9560687

DATE 3

**/A** 

To:

The Registrar,

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,

Peshawar.

Subject:

RELEASE OF PAY

Memorandum:

Reference your office letter No. 3539-40/ST dated 08.12.2022.

It is submitted that as per Service Tribunal Judgment, service of SI Badar Jamil has been restored since 24.07.2018 vide DPO Lower Kohistan Order No. 119 dated 15.12.2022 (copy attached).

It is therefore requested that the pay of Regional Police Officer, Hazara Region Abbottabad and District Police Officer, Lower Kohistan may please be released on earlier basis.

## **ORDER:**

In compliance with the <u>Service Tribunal Judgment</u> order on dated 24-07-2018, received today on 15-12-2022, by this office regarding <u>Badar Jamil SI</u> who had been compulsory retired from the service since 09-09-2014, keeping unaware this department during the whole case by service tribunal, now has been restored to this department and considered to be restored since 24-07-2018 as per Service Tribunal Judgment, with immediate effect.

District Police Officer, Lower Kohistan

OB No. // 9

Dated 15 / 12 /2022

No. <u>549-90</u>/SRC dated Lower Kohistan the, <u>15</u> / 12 /2022

Copy of the above is forwarded for information to:

1. Registrar Service Tribunal, Peshawar

2. Regional Police officer, Hazara Region Abbottabad.

District Police Officer, Lower Kohistan